
City Council Work Session

5:30 PM
Council Chambers

:

JÙ{ay 2,2011

ATTENDANCE:
Mavor/Council (please check) x Hanel, x Ronquillo, x Gaghen, x Cimmino, x Pitman,
x McFadden, x Ruegamer, tr Ulledalen, x McCalI, x Astle, x Clark.

ADJOURN TIME: 8:30 p.m.

TOPIC #1 Budget Overview

PRESENTER Tina Volek

NOTES/OUTCOME
o Tina: Reviewed the FY 12 Budget Overview presentation (attached). Pitman: can we

get a copy ofbudget revenue increases/decreases and percents, as read by Tina? Yes.
Continued presentation. Pitman: other contracted services? Tina: it's the residential
street plowing and arterial removal. Ronquillo: fuel price in the estimates? Use the
predictions from various websites. Continued presentation. Astle: solid waste, sewer,
etc are monthly fees? Annual cost increases. Continued presentation. Pitman: one or
two foresters? Tina: one, in Parks. Ronquillo: will we keep this person busy? Tina: yes.
Only one person in PRPL instead of three (3) person crew that was transferred to
Street/Traffic. Continued presentation. Clark: if personnel were moved from one
department to another, there should have been reductions shown in those departments.
Continued presentation. Ronquillo: maxed on people in police and fire? Retirements?
Tina: yes. PD has already seen most of theirs and fire will have 2-4 retirements.
Continued presentation. Pitman: conservative projection at lo/o tax increase, what is the
more aggressive est.? About 2.8%. Pat: something more than shown on the graph not
as drastic as lo/o. Continued presentation. McCall: increase in personal services? 5.6%
a reflection of step increases and insurance premiums. 'What 

is in the donations item
increase? Don't know, will have to send that to you. Continued presentation. Ronquillo:
where does the wastewater fee from Lockwood go? Tina: small amount each year into
the wastewater fund, used for operations. Pitman: some reserves are used for capital?
Yes. Ones that are in trouble? Building had 1.2 million reserve and will end up less than
recommended reserve at end of FY 12. Clark: majority using reserves are using them for
one-time projects, not operations? Yes. Pitman: did the roofing permits add to revenue?
Candi: quite a few permits issued, helped revenues considerably, but most permits cost
$15/ea. and that doesn't cover issuance cost. Will propose to increase that to S30 min.
Continued presentation. Discussion on priority budgeting, such as can it be done here,
models to use, etc. McCall: is it possible to see samples of priority based budgeting?
Yes. Pitmant some want us to cut goveniment indiscriminately.



Public comments:
Kevin Nelson, 4235 Bruce Avenue: ask that the budget presentation be posted on
website and make it available to the public. Tina: will post the presentation

TOPIC #2 Budget - Legal

PRESENTER Brent Brooks

NOTES/OUTCOME

Brent -Legal budget: Modest O&M budget. Brief presentation. Hanel: what is the
number of warrants outstanding? Don't know because police do the arrests, and many
people can't be found. Will ask Chief St. John for his stats. Cimmino: why were there so
many jury trials in 2007? The State Public Defender system started thatyear. Discussion
about municipal infractions. Gaghen: why does the number of trials seem to be high in
20ll? Don't know but Brooks discusses what typically goes to trial and when.
Ruegamer: where does the money come from and how much? Want to be shown the
money earlier in the presentations. Pitman: do all legal matters have to come through the
legal department or can departments go outside? Legal office except for representation
for cases covered by insurance, bonding and cable TV. Discussion about reason for large
increase in personal services is due to COLA (cost of living allowance) not being
included in the FY 11 budget. Pitman: Ruegamer and I want to participate in the staff
meeting to reviedenforce SB 423,Medical Marijuana.

Public comments: none

Break -7:25 -7:35

TOPIC #3 Budget - Fire

PRESENTER Paul Dextras

NOTES/OUTCOME
¡ Dextras: Fire budget presentation. McFadden: what is our geographical responsibility

for haz-mat? One geographical area, approximately 116 of the state. Clark: How many
calls for haz-mat? Not many, maybe six (6) per year. Pitman: what is "good intent?"
Citizens think there is a problem, but not sure what it is. False call? Someone calls but
there isn't an emergency. A lot of medical calls with the QRVs? Yes, about 600
responses with the two (2) vehicles over the first four (4) months of the year. Clark:
funding source for new building? 911 fee collected per line. McCall: BUFSA contract
is for a significant amount of money, they're buying access, but how much actual service
time goes to the area? Probably So/o-l|Yo. Pitman: have potential liability for BUFSA
area. Yes, but great benefit to stop hazards before they enter the city. Cimmino: how do
you generate fireworks permits revenue? Fire prevention bureau charges a fee for
firework stands that are outside the city but within BUFSA and for displays. Clark:
response time? Five minutes to five minutes 15 second is the standard response time.
McCall: limit the city's liability for costs of fighting fires in the BUFSA? Hanel: We
also need to review which area has the priority if there's a disaster in the city and

I
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simultaneously in the county. Pitman: lots of islands and zigzagboundaries in the
Heights, so there are county islands in the BUFSA? Probably, but even if they're not, the
Billings FD has a moral obligation to respond to those types of fires.

. Public comments: none

Public comments on non-agenda items:
Kevin Nelson, 4235Bruce Avenue: know that this may be too late. Tonight discussed expertise
for bonding, cable franchises, etc. Think it would be smart to hire outside assistance for labor
negotiations. Spend some money now to save money later; protect the taxpayers. Cimmino: can
still act on the RFP responses? Didn't take formal action, so could act later. Tina: City now has
outside counsel look at contracts after they're negotiated but before signing. Ruegamer: $50,000
price tag is an uncertain and shifting target.

Additi onal Informati on :

Ruegamer: congratulations to everyone on removing the rocks from the Rims. Read that the
Council "hinted" that the city would charge the owners for the rock removal. It has always been
my intent to charge the owner. Clark: When will we know the total charge? Tina: we're
preparing it. The rock removal is similar to removing a building that partially burns. Rock was
continuing to move, so city had to mitigate thehazard. Removal of building materials to the
landfill will also be charged to the owners. Pitman: can they rebuild on the property? What if
they build and sell to someone else?

Gaghen: thanks to the Clarks for the May baskets.

McCall: meeting report on Community Conversations. Topic recommendations: PMD, library,
trails, infill development, street work, priority budgeting, communications, etc. Recommended
priorities for first session would be parks, trails and streets. Second set of meetings on infill
development and possibly the library bond. Frequency of two (2) June and October or three (3)
June, October and March sessions per year. Three (3) locations Height, Downtowr/south
Billings and Westend regardless of number per year. The facilitation of the meetings would be
by the Leadership Montana Group. Vary the times of day. Pitman: need to get on this and keep
it moving forward. Suggest daytime meeting for south side and downtown (business people).
Westend and Heights.meetings would be more beneficial in the evening. Tina: more formal
discussion at May 1Oth work session? Yes.

Clark: compliments to the Planning Department for the infill workshop.

Ruegamer: MLCT committee meeting on Friday at 3:00 in the City Hall Conference Room.

Gaghen: mandatory Human Rights training for Council is May l2rh at3:30 in the City Hall
Conference Room.

Adjoum at 8:30



City of Billings
FY LZ Budget Overview

May 2nd,201 1



Budgetary Basis of Accounti ng

.Governmental Fund Types
r[{odified accrual basis which is
also used for external f¡nancial
accounting

.Proprietary Fund Types

.Modified accrual basis is used for
the budget and full accrual
accounting is used for external
financial reporting



.Capitalization procedure

'Investment policy

Budget Practices

.Capital replacement policies
.Capital Improvement Plan (CIP)
.EQu¡pment Replacement Plan (ERP
.Technology Replacement Plan (TRP)

rÇrowth policy
.Balanced budget
.0o/o O & M llrh year
.Supplemental Budget Requests (SBRs)



Budget Practices (conr.)

.Recommended Reserves

.Five Year Projections

'General Fund and Public Safety
Fund
.Other

.Vacancy
rÇ¡ty Council's Strategic Goals

funds
Savings



Reserve Requirements

.Legal Requirements
.Bond reserves
.State required reserves
.State Cap on Reserves

.Building - 1 year of budget

.Internal Service Funds - 2 years of budget
.Cash flow needs
. Reserve Recom mendations

.Policy adopted by Council 021221L0
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Revenues-Al I Funds

$237,039,r1 6

INTERFUND
TRANSFERS
22,867,545

LOo/o

DEBT PROCEEDS
33,562,

l4o/o

DONATIONS /
CONTRIBUTIONS

5,351,128
2o/o

INVESTMENT
EARNINGS
979,510

Oo/o

FINES & FORFEITS
1r845r150

to/o

TAXES
$33,342,938

t4o/o

SPECIAL
ASSESSMENTS

L8'572,536
8o/o

TICENSES &
PERMITS
5,516,040

2o/o

INTER-
GOVERNMENTAL

23,463,O73
lOo/o

CHARGES FOR
SERVICE

89,800,719
38o/o



Expenditures - All Funds

$239,r23,424

DEBTSERVICE

INTERFUNDTRANSFERS
22ß67Þ4s

l3,047,O83
5o/o

I

CAPITAL
67,O2O,O9

28o/o

OPERATION &
MAINTENANCE

58,798,925
25o/o



Personal Services - Al I Funds

I Fire, Police a
negotiations
Norì-Bargai ni
negotiations

I

nd Teamsters are

ng
are

will be determined
completed

in

when



Electricity

Major changes 11 to L2

O&M-Al I Funds

Fuel

Cost Al location Plan Charges

Maintenance Services

Other Contract Services

$ 110,000

$400,000

$340,000

$200,000

$543,000



o&M-Al I

Engineering Charge for Services

Consultant Services

Other Repair and Maintenance

Retail Fuel Sales

Funds/ cont'd.

Contingency

Street Charge for Services

$1L6,000

#245,000

$122,000

fi242,000

ç247,000

573 1,000



o&M-Al l

800 MHz Charge for Services

Vehicle Parts

Funds/ cont'd,

$137,000

$104,000



Interfund Transfers r Al I Funds

Total Transfers

Transfers are not *REAL" expenditures.

$22,867,545



Major CIP Projects I Initiatives

.Runway L}L|IBR Rehab Phase 2

.Fox Reservoir Storage Expansion

.56th Street Water Line

.Design of New Wastewater Treatment Plant

.New Downtown Library Facility



Re p I a ce m e nts/Ad d iti o n s

'10 Police Cars

.2 Dump Trucks

.1 Sweeper

.7 Waste Collection Trucks

.1 Snow Blower

Major ERP



r Second year for implementation of the Business
Plan

r Continued Innoprise implementation

Major Initiatives

. PRPL City W¡de Park District
r L¡brary Bu¡lding 201 1 Election

Arterial Snow Removal

Residential Plowing



Proposed Fee Changes

.Proposed Water Resale

'Proposed Wastewater
.Solid Waste
.Arterial Fees

.Proposed Street Maintenance Fee

.Proposed Storm Sewer Fee

'Individual PMD rate changes
.Individual SLMD rate changes
.Building Permit Fees



Supplemental Budget Requests

.General and Public Safety Funds



Supplemental

.All Other Funds

Budget Requests



FY LZ Staffi ng Positions Added

Number of
Positions

2

1

.5

Fund /
Department

1

Street/Traffic

Human Resources

Legal/Victim Witness

PRPL

Equipment Operator

H R Associate/Investigations

Position

Admi nistrative Assista nt

Forester



Other Funds Staffi ng Additions

OTHER FUNDS
Planning
Library
Building
Attorney Grants
Development Serv. Block Grant
StreeVTraffic Operating
Public Works Belknap
Solid Waste
Parking
Aviation
Transit
Property lnsurance Fund
Facilities Management
Fleet Services
Public Works Administration
Public Works Engineering
I nformation Technologies

Central Telephone Services

FY 04 FY 12

FTE FTE

11.3
29.6
16.0
3.0
4.0

39.0
103.0
50.0
14.8
53.0
55.3

1.0
16.0
4.0

18.0
10.0

1.0

8.0
31.7
15.3

3.3
4.0

45.0
103.0
63.5
15.3
56.0
55.3

1.0
6.0

18,0
8.0

23.0
18.0

1.0

Change

(3.3)
2.1

(0.7)
0.3

6.0

r g.s

0.5
3.0

1.0
5.0
2.0
4.0
5.0
8.0



General and Public Safety Funds

EXPENDITURES:

MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL

CITY ADM IN ISTRATORYCLE RK

HUMAN RESOURCES

CITY ATTORNEY

MUNICIPAL COURT

FINANCE

CODE ENFORCEMENT

PARKS, RECREATION AND PUBLIC LANDS
1 NON-DEPARTMENTAL

COUNCIL CONTINGENCY

POLICE

FIRE

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

REQUESTED

FY 12

1 G[= transfer to PS of $18,620,000 and transfer of $831,600 to Library remor,ed

$ 268,790

632,454

634,1 85

1 ,256,947

1,152,566

1,256,125

246,580

4,001 ,188

762,523

65,000

19,154,064

14,612,986

PERCENT

TO TOTAL

0.6%

1.4%

1.4%

2.9%

2.6%

2.9%

0.6%

91%

1.7%

0.1%

43.5%

33.2%

100.0%$ 44,043,408



Activ¡ties Past 7 Years to

Identified additional

Kept controllable O

Control Budgets

r SBRs

r Li mited staffi ng add¡t¡ons

revenue sources

& M at 0o/o



Additional Revenue Sources

r Transferred $2.3 million from SID
Supplemental Revolving Fund

Made a one ti me accounti ng change
reducing PS Fund Balance by $1.6 million



KeptControllableO&Mat0o/o

O & M Budget has increased in the FY L2
Proposed Budget $623,500 from the FY 04
Approved Budget.



Approved SBR History

On-Going

One-time

Adopted

FY 05

L27,844

301,288

429,L32

Adopted

FY 06

tLt,B44

r43,459

255,303

Adopted

FY 07

L21,693

43,592

1651285

Adopted

FY OB

98,540

63, 1 30

L6Lß7O

Adopted

FY 09

86,398

73,000

159r398

Adopted

FY 10

104,601

r20,02L

224,622

Adopted

FY 11

83,698

380,000

463þ98

Proposed

FY L2

155,260

732,740

288,000



GF & PSF Staffi ng Add¡tions

Mayor and City Council
City Administrator
Human Resources
City Attorney
Municipal Court
Finance
Code Enforcement
Parks, Recreation and Public Land
Cemetery
Police
Animal Shelter
Fire

TOTAL GENERAL and PUBLIC SAFETY FUNDS 375.8 404.8 29.0

FY 04
FTE

Proposed
FY 12

FTE

5.5
5.0
4.5
8.0

11.5
11.0

3.3
24.0
4.0

153.0
7.0

1 39.0

Difference
FTE

5.5
5.0
5.0

10.0
17.0
11.0
3.3

24.0
4.0

167.0
7.0

146.0

o.s
2.0
5.5

1 4-.0

7.0



Fund Balance History

18.0
16.0
14. 0

12. 0

10.0
8.0
6.0
4.0
2.0

(M¡llions)

Fund Balance Ending

FY O4 FY 05
Act Act

FY 06
Act

FY 07
Act

FY OB

Act
FY 09
Act

FY 10
Act

FY 11
Est

FY 12
Prop



Financial Projections r GF

14.0

12.0

10.0

8.0

i 6.0
L 4.0
L
t 2.0
o
N

t (z.o)

(4.0)

May 3,2010

urplus

.t.So/o increase for taxes

.3.0olo increase for HB 124

FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 FY1 5

| ---*- Undesig. Fund Bal. -r- Min. Recommended Bal. -'nß'- Rev. over/(under) Exp. I



Financial Projections r GF

14.0

9.0
M
I

L
L 4.0
I

o
N

s(1.0)

(6.0)

Ending Fund Balance

May 2,201 1

Rev. over/(under) Exp.

.L.jo/o increase for taxes

.no increase in FY 12 & FY 13,2.0o/o increase in FY 14thru FY 16 forHBL24

Min. Recommended Balance



Revenues - General Fund

$3L,042,234

INTER.
GOVERNMENT

9tLO3t977
29o/o

LICENSES
PERMITS
3,726,59r

LZo/o

FINES & FORFEITS
1,455,750

5olo

DONATIONS /
CONTRIBUTIONS

40,000
Oo/o

65,300
Oo/o

INTERFUND
TRANSFERS

238,620
lo/o

MISCELLANEOUS
52,000

Oo/o

INVESTMENT
EARNINGS



Expenditures - General Fund

$29,727,958

INTERFUND
TRANSFERS
$191860,010

67olo

PERSONAL
SERVICES

$6,58O,022
22o/o

OPERATION &
MAINTENANCE

$3,272t926
ILo/o



Revenues r Public Safety
Fund $33,760,375

MISC, REVENUES
24,LO6

CHARGES
FORSERVICE

1r1191839
3olo

Oo/o

INTEREST
INVESTM

INTER-
GOVERNMENTAT

2,t34,8rL
6o/o

2t3OO
Oo/o

TRANSFER FR
GENERAT FD
18,620,000

55o/o

TAXES-levy 1

$3,541,060
Llo/o

TAXES-levy 2
8,200,000

24o/o



Expenditures - Public Safety
Fund $33,767,050

Oo/o



Reserves to Balance Budgets
perating

I

I

I

T

I

I

T

I

I

t

L¡brary

Building

Planning

Public Works Administration

Water

Wastewater

Solid Waste

Parking

Information Tech nology

Transit

Funds Using



r Proposed Fee

Council Decision Points

, Priority Based

Increases

Budgeting
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Budget Presentation
for the

Council
2, 201 I



Th i rteen Professionals
the G¡ty Attorney's Off¡ce
Serve the G¡ty of B¡llings

in

(1)

Ì"]rTìiia..rrì..:\.)ir'ri!-l:-:1:\:ì-r;rljl:t nir r1 I .l':är:. )ì'. , :-i\::lr-
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',,, , Violence Unit: ll,:ii' '

': "t'' Pyggram DirectoPt-ii$$
, i h, :

gù!fì,,',, (1) ," 
,.,

'' ''| '' 'ctim / Witness' ''

::':... ,=iìt,:,1i'. Sp ecialist ,l't',.,",."' ,,;¡,,(1,):, .,' :'

].-ij+¡.}.illlÌill1:1ll]',},,1l':l'!lllll]']]'

Legal Secret ary
Municipal Court ,

-ì''' -rol
1:=.:=

City Attorney Budget Presentation 5102111

.i.: ì:,:1-ij

'ì,:ìrllì:
.ii:ì:iì'ù::ìri
rìi:1,:lìli|\



Serving the Gity of B¡llings

Brent Brooks

Bonnie Sutherland

Xally'Addy

Cuntis Eevolden

Graig Hensel

lVlelanie Ffeifen

Teague Westrope

Citi,Attorne¡¡

::::::ì:.:::.: .' . .,

Karen Benner

Assistant Cit¡¡ Attorney

Chanlee Marsh

:

F\-----a-- 
^!a-- ^faI ta¡ht tÌlt t . fÌtt ,tll^rnÉ¡rtrrlEyr¡ly \rrry Frltlrr rrlEy

Laura Reyes

ffieputy e i$ Attormey

Sharon Richardson

Deputy City Attoiney
Deputy Gity Attorney

Deputy Gity Attorney

Victim Witness Program Director

Victim WËtmess $peciallst

Sen,ior Legal AssiStânt

Legal Assistant

Leqal Assistant
City Attorney Budget Presentation

13 years

28 yeans

10 years

E years

15 years

7 yeans

4 years

11 years

7 years

17 years

13 years

6 year5



New Gases
Opened

Grim¡nal Statistics
in Galendar Year 201 0

CaS,èS'Rêvièwed
for Possible
Warrants

Gases Reviewe'd
for Revocation of
Sentence

2585

840

2732

..*,ffirffi

90% fil,ed
(Apprôi. 'z,4i5g warrants)

City Attorney Budget Presentation 5102111



Griminal
Galendar

s{}$ü

25tt

280ü

f s0{}

I ß0s

5üü

ü

2588

Gase
Years

t*srs üprruËÞ:
Noru*TRåFFtc & TnAFFts

22g1

Statistics
2007-2011

2S$r

662

äû$s 2{r-| û

City Attorney Budget Presentation 5102111



WnnnA.NT ReQUESTS

Warrant and Revocation

856 863

Requests Since 2007

"o$ +s

RevOcATIoN ReQUESTS

3200

2800

2400

2ût0

16û0

120t

8û0

400

0

+s

2454 2491 2406 2732 712

.s't ,s
"T

ç*s "Ðs

City Attorney Budget Presentation 5102111
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ïst ütr
*t1 {

g$'rs

Five Year Gomparlson
Jury Trials

2{16$

gürlt

äü$r

12

15

10

19

2$



Four
for the

Funding Sources
G¡ty Attorney Off¡ce

DV Grant
from

Montana
Board of

Grime
Control

eneral Fun
+

AT/PW

Statutory
Surcharges

MCA
46-18-236(7)

5102111



Srnre/MC
SUncHARGES

BOCC
Gnnrurs

Four Funding Sources
for the G¡ty Attorney Off¡ce

4.0o/o

$ 60,000

6:0o/o

$ ,090

5.0o/o A&T/PW Fur.ro (1 Cul Arrv.)

Note: No direct revenue produced;
however, prosecution of criminal cases
generates municipal court fifìes.
City Attorney Budget Presentation 5102111



Personal Services

City Attorney Budget Presentation



O & M Gomparison
FY11&FY12

."É;ffi-å,

.:'

ffiffi



Additional Domestie V¡olence
Grant Information



requests

cases for assistance/more thorough status updates
to Gouncil

FY 2011 Selected Goals
Accom pl ished/l n Prog ress

Assign civil attorney for FY 12 and future CBA
teams-Asst. City Attorney Bonnie Sutherland

Gontinued proactive liability insurance/risk
management cooperation with MMIA/Claims Gomm.

City Attorney Budget Presentation 5102111 13



Legal

Assrsr Wrn:

Based
Gouncil Strate

Infill land use/land acquisition/sale policies

Medical Marijuana-Ghanges Due to SB 423-Pending
Governor Signature

Future annexation costs/revised policy

Land Use lssues-Gollaboration with Planning Dept-
e.g. Shiloh Gorridor

Department Goals
Upon Current G¡ty

street maintenance, pârk fees

ic Plan/Goals

City Attorney Budget Presentation 5102111
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CnTMTNAL DustoN:

since 2005 as DV Unit role has expanded

Drug/DU l/Mental Health

Infractions-one year old Ord. to handle minor offenses

Future Challenges
rd,,,HS'ï,,'

City Attorney Budget Presentation 5102111 15



Gvu DusroN:

Future Challenges (Cont.)

as They Arise

Teamsters/BFD/BPD

GOnsequences

City Attorney Budget Presentation 5102111 16



ii lrEw rLtEdÐ
ììii Ref¡ ning Gurrent

ffiRffi

Lâñ',d'' Use 101

flal

GonËracts 10'!

L¡t¡gation 101

ffi
**s

Insu¡rancê 101

trÆ*ffitr

Háñdbook i'n

Department

Quarterly
Reports

W

ßasÊcs presentæd

II

Duties

Basics presented

collaboratioh with Planning

Basics pr"esented
'.::rl

Grri m i nâ|, statistics
Givil statistics
. (type and number

¡
rêV,,,iewed) :, ,

"#,,ffii'

to LT

to

æmd/ær Gæusncilå

LT

to

and/or Gouncil (2008)

LT an¡d/or Gousncil

of documents prepared or

17



Why We Live and Work Here

City Attorney Budget Presentation 5102111 18



Auestions

City Attorney Budget Presentation 5102111 19



BILLINGS FI RE DEPARTMENT-
ORGANIZNIIONAL

ADMINISTRATION
SUPPRESSION
FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU
COMMUNICATIONS CENTER
TRAINING DIVISION

TOTAL:

STRUCTURE

4
105

5
31

1

146 FTE



SrnFF I N c AurH o Rt zATt o N

Total Department Personnel: 146 FTE

3% r% ffi Suppressiorl = L05

ffi 9LL Center = 3L

ffi Prevention Bureau = 5

ffi Administration = 4

ffi Training= L



ESSENTIAL SERVICES PROVI DED
THROUGH SEVEN FIRE STATIONS

FIRE SUPPRESSION

EMERGENCY MEDICAL CARE

CODE ENFORCEMENT

FIRE INVESTIGATION

INSPECTIONS

PUBLIC EDUCATION

SPECIAL RESCUES

HAZARDOUS MATE R IAL M ITI GATI ON

MU LTI AG ENCY COMMUN ICATIONS

CUSTOMER SERVICE AND DATA COLLECTION



BUFSA [BrLLtNcs UnsnN Flnr SrRucE AnEA]

LAW ENFORCEMENT

AMERICAN MEDICAL RESPONSE

PARTNERSHIPS

T BUILDING AND PLANNING DEPARTMENT
T CITY DEPARTMENTS
I COUNTY DEPARTMENTS
I STATE AGENCIES



TOTAL CALLS

ANNUAL STATISTICS
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KEY ISSUES AND GOALS

I FUTURE GROWTH

T STAFFING / WORK SCHEDULE

T BUDGET LIMITATIONS

INCREASED DEMAND FOR MEDICAL RESPONSE

TRAINING REQUIREMENTS & FACILITY

T RADIO SYSTEM

T COMMUNICATIONS CENTER RELOCATION



Crrv lrusPECTroNs

BUFSA COruTRACT

FY1 2 ESTIMATED

o C.S. BUILDIITIC/PLANS R¡vIEWS

RTvENUE SuMMARY

911 DISPATCHING CHnnGES Fon
Ysrru Co. SHTRTFF $555,610

AMR $ 24,000

MIsc RevTNUTIPERMITS ISSUED
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FY12 Estimated
Revenue Summary
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FIRE DEPARTMENT

PERSONAL
SERVICES

c&M

SAPITAL

ACTUAL

DEBT SERVICE

FY 09

I'RANSFERS

$ 11 .094.28€

rOTAL
EXPENDITURES

ACTUAL

1.062.55€

FY IO

$ 11 .494.98€

566.05C

BUDGET

1.104.493

s 13.200.486

FY I1

$

6.667

11

506.81€

887.92Í

ESTIMATE

1,277,403

363.851

s 13.476-817

FY 11

36.905

1.046.438

$ 12.037.70C

345.751

REQUEST

s 14.594.423

1,277.00C

FY 12

40.00c

$ 12.461.882

1,046,43€

346.00C

s 14_747.139

1.284.121

473.005

364.978

$ 14.583.986



FY1 2 ExPENDITURE SUMMARY
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